Dear student,

Thank you very much for your application to the PhD programme of ARIES, Nainital and
IIT, Roorkee (Physics Department). We are pleased to invite you to appear OFFLINE (in-
person at ARIES, Manora Peak, Nainital) before the Interview Board of ARIES provided you
fulfill the qualifying criteria given on the link https://aries.res.in/opportunities/phd-program.

Please confirm your availability for the interview by filling the form at this link:
https://old.aries.res.in/Phd_2022 interview_slot_booking system/slot booking/

This link will be closed at 11:59am on 17, November 2022.

The above link will provide you chance to select the available date of interview between 28
November and 30 November 2022. Non-appearance of the dates between 28 and 30
November 2022, is an indication that the missing dates are fully occupied and not available for
the choice of interview date.

Candidates should report at 09:00 AM at ARIES reception on the day of their interview. It is
mandatory to bring all the mark sheets and certificates in original and one photocopy of each,
for the Interview (including one passport size photo). ARIES is unable to provide
accommodation to you in any form during the interview at ARIES, Nainital. ARIES will
reimburse travel fare (both ways, Sleeper Class in train or minimum fare by bus against the
photocopy of the tickets), by the shortest route from your address registered with us.

You may like to visit our website at https://aries.res.in for further details about ARIES. ARIES is
located on Manora Peak, Nainital, which is at a distance 3.0 Km from the approach road
bifurcating NH-87, before 6 km to Nainital. More detail on how to reach ARIES can be found at
https://aries.res.in/about-us/reaching-aries

We are unable to send the hard copy of the call letter, therefore please consider this e-mail as
a formal call letter.

In case you have any query, please contact saurabh@aries.res.in with copy to

indra@aries.res.in

If the information provided by the applicants are found to be incomplete or incorrect during
document screening, the candidate will not be allowed to appear for the interview.


mailto:indra@aries.res.in
mailto:saurabh@aries.res.in
mailto:saurabh@aries.res.in
https://aries.res.in/about-us/reaching-aries
https://aries.res.in/
https://aries.res.in/opportunities/phd-program
https://aries.res.in/opportunities/phd-program

LIST of candidates screened for the PhD-2022-December interview [OFFLINE] at

ARIES, Nainital

ID

23909
23917
23920
23925
23926
23931
23932
23938
23940
23942
23946
23949
23952
23955
23959
23963
23964
23970
23972
23976
23978
23982
23983
23984
24000
24001
24033
24037
24038
24039
24040
24041
24042
24044
24048
24049
24050
24052
24055
24056
24058
24065
24066
24068

Name

SARATH MOHAN

Hillol kumar Barman
Brahmananda Behera
Sambhav Antriksha

Neel Vadodaria

Tanu

J SARANYA
ABHISHEK THAKUR
ABHILASH PANDEY
MANOJIT CHAKRABORTY
ANIL SHARMA
AKSHAT RAWAT

RITU

Arya Ashok

BABLU MANDAL
VISHAL

SUKANTA GHOSH
Ankush Pandit
Yashwani Chauhan
SAGAR KUMAR PATHAK
Sayan Ghosh

Sudhanva Joshi
PRERANA

SHILPI SRIVASTAVA
Mamta

Pritam Das
KHUSHBOO SHARMA
Manika Abhaykumar Singh
Harshita Bhuyan
Mahima Mohan

Tathagat tripathi
ASITKARAN

Ina Rayal

Swagata Mukhopadhyay
Aditya Sharma
SHREYA PANDEY
Anshika Gupta

SMRUTI RANJAN PARIDA
VAISHALI KUMARI
MAHESH KUMAR
ASHUTOSH TOMAR
Puneet Kumar Deshwal
RAGHAVENDRA SINGH
Chinmaya Kumar Sahoo

Father name

MOHANAN V G
Rabindra Nath Barman
Arupa Nanda Behera
Awadhesh Kumar Jha
Sunil Vadodaria

Ashok Kumar Sharma
Jawaran

RAJ SINGH

GAINA NAND PANDEY
SHRIMANTA CHAKRABORTY
KAMLESH KUMAR
RAMESH KUMAR

RAM MEHAR

R Ashok

NAYAN MANDAL
ASHEYRAM

NANDA KUMAR GHOSH
Ratan Pandit

Chandra Pal Singh
JAYANTA PATHAK

Late Sabit Kumar Ghosh
Suhas Joshi

MANOJ KUMAR
MUKESH SRIVASTAVA
Surajbhan

Pradip Chandra Das
SHIV KUMAR SHARMA
Abhaykumar Singh

S. P. Bhuyan

Mohanan V

Sanesh kumar tripathi
PURNA CHANDRA KARAN
Bhagwati Prasad Rayal
Sukumar Mukhopadhyay
Anil Kumar Sharma
RAKESH PANDEY

Ravi Shankar Gupta
SHYAM SUNDAR PARIDA
CHHOTE LAL

GOPAL LAL

BIJENDRA KUMAR SINGH
Ajay Kumar

RAM KISHOR SINGH
Subas Chandra Sahoo



