## Dear student,

Thank you very much for your application to the PhD programme of ARIES, Nainital and IIT, Roorkee (Physics Department). We are pleased to invite you to appear OFFLINE (inperson at ARIES, Manora Peak, Nainital) before the Interview Board of ARIES provided you fulfill the qualifying criteria given on the link <a href="https://aries.res.in/opportunities/phd-program">https://aries.res.in/opportunities/phd-program</a>.

Please confirm your availability for the interview by filling the form at this link: https://old.aries.res.in/Phd\_2022\_interview\_slot\_booking\_system/slot\_booking/

## This link will be closed at 11:59am on 17, November 2022.

The above link will provide you chance to select the available date of interview between 28 November and 30 November 2022. Non-appearance of the dates between 28 and 30 November 2022, is an indication that the missing dates are fully occupied and not available for the choice of interview date.

Candidates should report at 09:00 AM at ARIES reception on the day of their interview. It is mandatory to bring all the mark sheets and certificates in original and one photocopy of each, for the Interview (including one passport size photo). ARIES is unable to provide accommodation to you in any form during the interview at ARIES, Nainital. ARIES will reimburse travel fare (both ways, Sleeper Class in train or minimum fare by bus against the photocopy of the tickets), by the shortest route from your address registered with us.

You may like to visit our website at <a href="https://aries.res.in">https://aries.res.in</a> for further details about ARIES. ARIES is located on Manora Peak, Nainital, which is at a distance 3.0 Km from the approach road bifurcating NH-87, before 6 km to Nainital. More detail on how to reach ARIES can be found at <a href="https://aries.res.in/about-us/reaching-aries">https://aries.res.in/about-us/reaching-aries</a>

We are unable to send the hard copy of the call letter, therefore please consider this e-mail as a formal call letter.

In case you have any query, please contact <a href="mailto:saurabh@aries.res.in">saurabh@aries.res.in</a> with copy to indra@aries.res.in

If the information provided by the applicants are found to be incomplete or incorrect during document screening, the candidate will not be allowed to appear for the interview.

## LIST of candidates screened for the PhD-2022-December interview [OFFLINE] at ARIES, Nainital

ID	Mana	Eath an mana
ID	Name	Father name
23909	SARATH MOHAN	MOHANAN V G
23917	Hillol kumar Barman	Rabindra Nath Barman
23920	Brahmananda Behera	Arupa Nanda Behera
23925	SambhavAntriksha	Awadhesh Kumar Jha
23926	Neel Vadodaria	Sunil Vadodaria
23931	Tanu	Ashok Kumar Sharma
23932	J SARANYA	Jawaran
23938	ABHISHEK THAKUR	RAJ SINGH
23940	ABHILASH PANDEY	GAINA NAND PANDEY
23942	MANOJIT CHAKRABORTY	SHRIMANTA CHAKRABORTY
23946	ANIL SHARMA	KAMLESH KUMAR
23949	AKSHAT RAWAT	RAMESH KUMAR
23952	RITU	RAM MEHAR
23955	Arya Ashok	R Ashok
23959	BABLU MANDAL	NAYAN MANDAL
23963	VISHAL	ASHEYRAM
23964	SUKANTA GHOSH	NANDA KUMAR GHOSH
23970	Ankush Pandit	Ratan Pandit
23972	Yashwani Chauhan	Chandra Pal Singh
23976	SAGAR KUMAR PATHAK	JAYANTA PATHAK
23978	Sayan Ghosh	Late Sabit Kumar Ghosh
23982	Sudhanva Joshi	Suhas Joshi
23983	PRERANA	MANOJ KUMAR
23984	SHILPI SRIVASTAVA	MUKESH SRIVASTAVA
24000	Mamta	Surajbhan
24001	Pritam Das	Pradip Chandra Das
24033	KHUSHBOO SHARMA	SHIV KUMAR SHARMA
24037	Manika Abhaykumar Singh	Abhaykumar Singh
24038	Harshita Bhuyan	S. P. Bhuyan
24039	Mahima Mohan	Mohanan V
24040	Tathagat tripathi ASIT KARAN	Sarvesh kumar tripathi PURNA CHANDRA KARAN
24041		
24042	Ina Rayal	Bhagwati Prasad Rayal
24044 24048	Swagata Mukhopadhyay	Sukumar Mukhopadhyay Anil Kumar Sharma
24049	Aditya Sharma SHREYA PANDEY	RAKESH PANDEY
24049	Anshika Gupta	Ravi Shankar Gupta
24050	SMRUTI RANJAN PARIDA	SHYAM SUNDAR PARIDA
24055	VAISHALI KUMARI	CHHOTE LAL
24056	MAHESH KUMAR	GOPAL LAL
24058	ASHUTOSH TOMAR	BIJENDRA KUMAR SINGH
24065	Puneet Kumar Deshwal	Ajay Kumar
24066	RAGHAVENDRA SINGH	RAM KISHOR SINGH
24068	Chinmaya Kumar Sahoo	Subas Chandra Sahoo
1000	Januarya Ramai Janob	Casas Chanara Carlos